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" KK Auto Consuftants v = olify
* PLEASE ARRANGE TO SURVEY VEHICLE AT T
RO S T * T daplay damagec parts) A resurvey
#5321 by Sutyect 1 canfirmation
SINGAPORE 415875 STK i pary svey 5 0n 3 “Willout Pepuic” base
LS Ho o momfeanony] 8 akowsd
Date 1anaae Gid [ .Ilﬂium“ﬁ-
To AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD ,_:J:L'_ ‘
Attn ; Mator Claim Department l'li
Owner GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE ?‘;;’ , al"ldL
NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED e
Certificate Number  5066031858-01 Accident Date . 11/1212010

Vehicle Number SJKz4758
Make & Mode! - NISSAN SYLPHY

. ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

i DESCRIPTION GTY REPAIR AMOUNT _ [SURVEVOR APP)

1 RHHEADLAMP " i # 13 _&S00|sré oo—
2 RHHEADLAMP PANEL X (1) 18 185 60
3 FRONT GRILLE (. fc.m) 1% 3EB0 | 3rs Lo L
4 BONNET & (Cav.) 18 98570
5 BONNETCHROME * <¢sue) 1 185 60
& FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH X (£v+) 15 305 60
T FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ) (v 15 850 50
8 RHFRONTFENDER -~ &+ 18 885680 | £33 . Fo
§ FAHFRONT BUMPER CHROME " mce 15 8580 | L—
10 RH FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP L liue) 1% 45080
11 RHFROTN BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH.X (sve) 1§ 155 70
12 FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 4 © /. :) 13 558 00
13 FRONTBUMPER L~ et 18 56520 |[L—"
14 FRONT BUMPER SPONGE .~ « e 18 25030 | 2/ 9 Yo"
15 FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH v « Ml 18 3800 | L—
. 18 FRDHTBUHPiFLREmNEa“hH rd:“-l-rsj Yo% 18 T“'L—"" ferds 3 Fof
an A\ f cfl
Front Tty Sub Total ‘i 6,268.80 Parts “./n
Discount 10% on Parts $  s2688 fors
§ 584192 P85, 0F
1 RHFRONT TYRE M Tawe) 18 36000 |
2 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS o~ mes 08 _so00|rr— I° 50
3 FORNT GRILLE CLIPS i s oS 5000 | 10 L .
4 RHFRONTSPORTRIM e (. .) 15 45000 b ¢y
$ 900.00 -
€ 5 p
Labour & Misc - L4 .
1 LABOUR TO FACILIATE REPAIR $ 120000 | oD 1 oy Y,
2 R &RREAR FRONT PORTION COMPAREMENT $ 7 _asao
4 RUST PROOF ON AFFECTED AREAS > $ 000 23AP YL
5 TOSPRAY PAINT BONET > $ 36000 N
€ TOSPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER $ 250001 - N ‘L
7 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT FENDER RH — 3 00f KO0 -‘.fr-._.&ﬁ
B TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT SUPPORT PANE s po e
8 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMEPR REINFORCEMENT W  §
Sub Total $
Grand Total $ 939192
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PLEASE ARRANGE TO SURVEY VEHICLE AT !’:w of the folow
NO 8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 GATE 2 vy beformiate s5ry pameng
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Date 1211272018 J,.,J,.,.J f f DRt M e e it
Lk = i
f &
To AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD - '#"‘h'; » o
Attn : Motor Claim Department RGN ¥ w1t \ K
’ 'l Tl [ (
Owner GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE x
NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 1 N Lo
AW
Cenificate Number - 5088031858-01 Accident Date 111122018

Wehicle Number SJK5476E

Make & Model NISSAN SYLPHY

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

DESCRIPTION [ QTY REPAIR AMOUNT [SURVEYOR APP|

RH HEADLAME - /& 1
RH HEADLAMP PANEL + () 1
FRONTGRILLE o~ ccnk) 1
BONNET & (... 1
BONNET CHROME ¥ esue) 1
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH V /7<) 1
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL 1
RHFRONT FENDER + ¢+ 1
FH FRONT BUMPER CHROME ~— =~ 1
RH FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP five) 1
RH FROTN BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH ¥ (/.. ) 1
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 1
FRONT BUMPER L~ 4 1
FRONT BUMPER SPONGE .~ « n# 1
FRONT BUMPER RETAINERRH ¥ 7w i

1

F

drropldvavansens |G

@ A U A 68 4R G A 6D R GA 0P 60 A 10 40 LA GA
i
-
L= ]

FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH v 00 |
Front -Fl"'i‘f- 1NN ‘dh ,i,{.f P en 1A
Sub Total 6,268.80
Discount 10% on Parts 626.88
5,641.92
Special Nett item
1 RHFRONT TYRE M 1§ _38000
2 FRONTBUMPERCLIPS . =< 108 50007
3 FORNTGRILLE CLIPS & st s 5000 | 10
4 RHFRONTSPORTRIM 1§ 45000
$§ ~ 900.00
Labour & Misc
1 LABOUR TO FACILIATE REPAIR § 120000| <o 0
2 R &RREARFRONT PORTION COMPAREMENT s ~_2s000
4 RUST PROOF ON AFFECTED AREAS  “» 1 8000
5 TOSPRAY PAINT BONET = s 28000
6 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER ] $ _250007) .
7 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT FENDERRH “— — g M'J? 0c
B TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT SUPPORT PANEL! 5 26000
8 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMEPR REINFORCEMENT "  § 250.00°
Sub Total $  2B850.00
Grand Total $ 939192



> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:

Dwmer 1D

Vehicle Details

Wehicle Mo

Vehicle to b Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Wehiche Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour;
Manufacturing Year;

Engline Mo.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Mariet Value

Diriginal Reglstration Date
First Registration Dats
Transfer Count:
Artual ARF Pald:

Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibiflty:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

POP Paid:

COE Hebats &mount:

Total Rebate Amoent:
Message

Business
284K

SIK54T4H

Yes

12 Dec 2019
MISSAN

SYLPHY 1 54AT
Blue

2008
HA150409008
IN1BAAG11Z0104928
80.0kW (107 bhp)
£17.90000

24 Oct 2008

24 0ct 2008

1

£17.900.00

Forfeited
$0.00

23012023

A - Car [1600cz & below]
5

§15142.00

$11.478.00

$11.698.00

Please note that the S-year COE for this wehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the
vehicle reaches its statutory | ifespan (if applicablel, whichever is sarlier

The information contained heredn s cormect as at 17 Dec 2019

OK

m



121672019 Used Nissan Sylphy Car for Sale in Singapore, Mutual Concept Motoring Ple Lig - sgCarMart

SGCARMART.COM Login  Sign up

Mew Cars Usod Cary Sell My Car Directary Products Insurance Articles Forum Re

Best Car Repair Workshops in Singapore
Browse more than 3,000 car workshops in Singapore.
You can read customers' reviews & ratings on their services too.

- ?ﬂ

Nissan Syiphy 1.5A (New S-yr COE | Pricefange ¥ | |Dsprecistion * | [YeawReg * | [ vehicie Type

Home = Used Cars » Motual Concept Motoring Ple Lid » Neczan Syiphy 158 Premiym [New S+r COSY - 'J""i' g 5
oy o Mt

Nissan Sylphy 1.5A Premium (New S-yr COE) _—

Derryire Financlal Insurance  Accessaries Similar Ressarch Photas Map [ =i
Price $29,500
Depreciation §5,590 jyr Reg Date 31-Dct-2008
(Syrs COE left)
Mileage NA Manufactured 2008
Rond Tax 3684 fyr Transmission Auto
Dereg Value HA oMy £18,049
COE M.A, ARF $17.768
Engine Cap 1,458 Power B0.0 kW (107 thp)

Curb Weight 1175 kg No. of Dwners ﬁ)

Type of Vehicle Mid-Szed Sensn

Features
Onginal Condition, View specs of the Niszan Syiphy (20072002}

Accessaries
Factory Fitted Interior,

Description | we Chart
New Arrivall Excellent Choice For Ancther § Years Usage! Very Spacious Unit Especially Rear Passenger Side. v
Excellent Interior And Exteriar Candition| (NO Cracked Dashboard), Purchase Comas With Free Warranty And
Serviting, Loan Service 1s Avadlable Here! Trade In Is Welcomed! Viewing Arrangement Is Available Till GPM Daily,

®
12%
Category pr?ﬁ H/f-l_ /' ¢
CIDE Car, Premiym Ad Car 7, 'L?,,,z- Tt . -
v o L]
- -~ ™A S
Status Fav - J000b ﬂr/t.-:_r.:_-
Available )_, V= -'Ffrg‘if SEdeSn = Ygp -
' [{S0 04 g1
.ill ! B 2 - A
Resources v 4 .;G' 0] Dei-an Brec38 Fab.t
- el oy Dote
Car Valuation - Free Cliok an fher ot fn e B wehice
Find cut the market value of your existing car for free. Get started
m Vehicle Evaluation Thastiist s Aes e
=== Alrsid of lemons? Request to have this cr evaluated professionally, Find put more Repoit Error Muie Actiong

Posdnd pa | T-Nam 3008 18 see it ytng o! 12-Cleg- 2019

S Information
fpf  Coantpare

hitps:/fwww sgearmarl.comiused_cars/info php?ID=B61730&8DL=3456 s



Y Hock Ann (LKK Auto)

From: Hock Ann (LKK Auto)
Sent: Friday, 27 December, 2019 11:09 AM
To: STK STK
Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: SJK 54768 FINALIZED CALCULATE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT UPDATED
26.12.2019
WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS
Dear linda ,

Good day, 0.k will be process base on finalized total amount COR $ 2800 Lump/sump REPAIR and DOR
4 days close.

Noted : All finalized document > LOA ,LOD,DV,LTA need send lkk incharge handle person Hsiao tong (
chewht(@lkkauto.com)

Best Regards,
Hock Ann| Assistant Automative Assossor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6741 3061 | Email: HockAnn®lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: STK STK [mailto:stkautosg@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, 26 December, 2019 5:55 PM

To: Hock Ann (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: SJK 54768 FINALIZED CALCULATE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT UPDATED 26.12.2019
Dear Hock Ann

Ok, we closed at cost of repair lump sum $ 2800.00 , 4 working days.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua



_ Cr{ief Executive Officer

Lo

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg

Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669

B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

Hock Ann (LKK Auto) <HockAnn@lkkauto.com> F20194 12 526 BB E410:005:8 -

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear linda,

Good day , Kindly attached refer SJK 5476B NISSAN SYLPHY finalized updated calculate adjustment
on 26.12.2019.

COR - § 2800
DOR -4 DAYS

Please refer adjustment updated total LUMP/SUMP amount $ 2800 if agree total LUMP/SUMP amount
and repair days, will be to close case.

Please to updated email back asap.

Thanks,

Best Regards,



Hock Ann| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6741 3061 | Enwil. _HockAnn@@ kkauto.com | fax: 62564315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | $(408933)



[FIRETF T Claim Porai

LK AUTQ CONSULTANTS FTE LTD [TP] = Meni

Al
LAY

<« Service Request Details

Q,;W:H&LM

Claim z
S9MOZA20 F ld&'l
T, Bin M -y Ba-=
Reference
None #* Vi 'i_.

Loss Date c-. /

December 11, 2019

Report Date
Dec 13, 2019 8:56:56 AM

Reauest Date
December 13, 2019

Due Date
December 20, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTE LTD (T P)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SJK5476B

mjmpmmmmmmm-mumnmwmmmmmﬂmm 7



PR AT Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) Mem

Moael
MNISSAN

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
No.2 ANG MO KIO STREET 43, 569111, Singapore

Claim Handler

HO Winnie
6568804833
winnie.ho@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Moetrics MNotes




KUMAR Shailendra

From: STK STK <stkautosg@gmail.com>

Sent; Thursday, December 12, 2019 4:59 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: [EXTERNAL) Re: SIK54768 Against SHD366D DOA : 11/12/2019
Attachments: SJK5476B GIA REPORT .pdf

Categories: Shailendra

Dear Motor Claim Department

Please arrange survey before repair.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTELTD | www.stkauto.com.sg
Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669
8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

T ——




 Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 18 December 2019 12:45 PM

To: stkautosg@gmail.com

Ce Admin A

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SJK54768B OUR REF- SSMO2A20MC/HO *** LKK REF:
CCa/ASM19022007/pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under
BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned
case.

Please note that this e-mall is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost Is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal,

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

Thank you.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims."”

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Hagy New Year 20207

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrisl Park. Ubi Averue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: S5TK 5TK <stkauto ail. >

Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 4.40 PM

To; Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) «Meikwan®|kkauto.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SJK5476B OUR REF: S9M02A20MC/HO *** LKK REF: CC4/A5M18022007/pa3

Dear Meikwan

Please refer to attached video. the video footage very clear show the taxi cut into my lane to pick up the passenger.



Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg

Mobile: (65) 9123 7948 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com> F20195 12 H13HFE TF4:30F M :

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.

Fyi, Ol has reported. Please refer to the below O1's sketch plan and statement.



o

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACODENT

Circumstances of Accidont

ON 11122018 AT ABOUT ZI25HAS. | WAS TRAVELLING STRAGHT ALONG THE THIRD LANE OF CROSS STREET
SUDDEMNLY | FELT AN IMPACT ON THE LEFT SIDE OF MY TAXI, VEHICLE B{SJR54TE8) HAS SWERVED ONTO MY LANE
AND COLLIDED ONTO THE LEFT SIDE PORTION OF MY TAXI

Please provide us the following and arrange for TP survey.

« evidence ie. video and scene photo.
» PIR result {if any)
« Estimated cost of repair

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tonga

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.,

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Thank vou.
Best Regards,
Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid



Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@ lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: STK S5TK <stkau mail.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2012 10:28 AM

To: KUMAR Shallendra <shallendra kumar@axa.com.sg>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SIK54768 OUR REF: S9M02A20MC/HO

Dear Kumar

We conduct . LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to pre-inspection.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg
Mobile: (65) 9123 7948 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER




KUMAR Shallendra <shallendra kumar@axa.com.sg> 2019512 A138@ & T ¥5.005 8

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE*
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir,

We want to canduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer’s vehicle jointly with your
client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list below to

conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
infiniti Appraisal Services
Priority Services Pte Ltd
AXA in house surveyor

ol | ad |l | ==
v e = |

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the
cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate
guotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one cause
of action, save as to costs and expenses,

Best Regards

Shallendra

From: STK 5TK [mallto:stkautosg@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2019 4:59 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: SIK5476B Against SHD366D DOA : 11/12/2019



Dear Motor Claim Department

Please arrange survey before repair

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www stkauto com.sg
Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (B5) 63860669

B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

—Disclaimer—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you
have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in
this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals or
any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said
companies.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: STK STK <stkautosg@gmall.com>

Sent: Friday, 27 December 2019 3:43 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtD)

Subject: Re: [EXTERMNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SIK5476B OUR REF: S9M0ZAZ0MC/HO *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19022007/pa3

Attachments: LOD .pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please refer to attached LOD for your reference.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www stkauto com sg

Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>F 2019 & 12 B 18 HE= TF 1244 5ifi:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,,



We refer to the above matter.,

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under
BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned

case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval,

Thank you,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a witheut prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on aur part and/or that of our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

“Best Wishes for Merry Chiristmas, and Happy New Year 2020

Best Repgards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408931)

From: STK STK <stkaut mail.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 4:40 PM



To: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) <Melkwan@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: 5JK5476B OUR REF: SOMO2A2Z0MC/HO *** LKK REF:

CC4/ASM19022007/pa3

Dear Melkwan

Please refer to attached video. the video footage very clear show the taxi cut into my lane to pick up the
passenger.

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com sg

Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669

B Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

i

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com> F 2019 ££ 12 B 13 BE# T4 430 Fif -
‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEASTO COSTS



Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.

Fyi, O has reported. Please refer to the below O1's sketch plan and statement
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Clreumstances of Accident
ON 1111272010 AT ABOUT ZI2Z5HRS, | WAS TRAVELLING STRAIGHT ALONG THE THIRD LANE OF CROSS STREET
SUDDENLY | FELT AN IMPACT ON THE LEFT SIDE OF MY TAXI, VEHICLE B{SJKS4780) HAS SWERVED ONTO MY LANE

AND COLLIDED ONTO THE LEFT SIDE PORTION OF MY TAXI

Please provide us the following and arrange for TP survey.

« evidence i.e. video and scene photo.

« PIR result (if any)
« Estimated cost of repair

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsigo/Tongat 67423197,

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.



To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone:; 6:366 0055 | email: MeiBwan@ |kkato.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(q08937)

From: STK 5TK < mall.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 10:28 AM
To: KUMAR Shailendra <shailendra.kumar@axa.com.sg>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SIK5476B OUR REF: S9M02A20MC/HO

Dear Kumar

We conduct . LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to pre-inspection.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer



STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg

Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

KUMAR Shailendra <shailendra.kumar@axa.com.sg> F 2019 £ 12 A 13 HEA® L4 9.00 Bill

“WITHOUT PREJUDICE'’

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear 5ir,

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list
below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Infiniti Appraisal Services
Priority Services Pte Ltd
AXA in house surveyor

ol L i o

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the
cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate
guotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of ene cause
of action, save as to costs and expenses.



Best Regards

Shallendra

From: STK STK [mailto:stkautosg@gmail.com)
Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2019 4:55 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: SJK54768 Against SHD366D DOA - 11/12/2019

Dear Motor Claim Department

Please arrange survey before repair

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg
Moabile: (65) 9123 7948 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

—-Disclaimer——
This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you
7



are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If
you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore

- Externals or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by
the said companies.
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moca diffennt
Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT [CHAPTER 1821
MACTOR VEHICLES [THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) BULES 1350

HOAD TRAMSPORT ACT, 1987 [MALLYSIA!

MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD PARTV RISKS) BULES 1558 IMALAY Sis)

Certificate Number; 5098031858-01 Cover ; drivoCLASSC
1 index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle - SIKSATER
Chassis Number . JN1BAAG1170106928
2 Name of Policyhoider . GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE
3. Effective Dat= of insurance 24 Apt 2019
4. Expiry Date of Insurance 73 Apr 2020
5, Perions of Classes of Periong enbuied 32 Orves

in) Tha Policynolde:
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This Pollcy doal RaT CovEr
lai Use for racmg. Sace-matng, risatity Ina o7 mess-btny
(b} Use fior the carmiage of goods (ofhe” 1Ran i) o CONREItSS Wl By L RDE OF Jugemess
le} Use for By DUTDAzE S CONAEITION wiTn The Mangr Trase
§ Lmirptiors rardesad So0arEbve Dy JeIhon £ of T Mgtar emaoiE (T Farty Lta pe2 Larpeeidtor]
A=t {Chapter 185) ang Secton 95 of tne Rpac Tramipon Aot 1547 (Migleynal e mok In B BSOS il TR

neasings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1] + 552,000

~ EXCESS {SECTION 2) . : §51,500
WINDSCREEN EXCESS 55100
ADDITIOMAL EXCESE WA
UNNAMED DAIVER EXCESS P EASE AIFEF OVERLERT
REFAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHTF L v
INSURE WITTH COE rE3
NCD PROTECTION o
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE w
EXCESS WAIVER 1 NO
PRIMARY DRIVER : TAN CHIM YEW
MAMED DRIVER (1] - NG CHENG CHENG
NAMED DRIVER (2} : WA
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY . NA
SUM INSURED . MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

{/We hersby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is lssued in accordance with the provisions of the Matar
Wehicles [Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act [Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 {Malaysia)

Agency » AUTOSHIELD PTE LTD, (OD000ST3LE3)
Date uf tssue + 19 Mar 2019 15:26 hrs
For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED
Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer Chief Executive




CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
ACCOUNTING AND b!z

WAL SR LS

, THE AUTHORITY
WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT ; o
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR S5ION.

: 9
Business Profile (Business) of GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE (53320286K) Date: 2805201

The Following Are Tha Brief Particulars of :

Naria of Busiiines © GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE
Formar Marme(s) if any

Diate of Change of Name

th.llk:thﬂ Mo, 5 £332G28EK

Registraton Date tATNR2016

Commaencemant Date * 1TH2/2018

Staius of Business 5 Lve

Status Dale ¢ 1RD2/2018

Renewal Date S 1Bm2rz018

Expiry Date *qTi02rzoz

Renewsl via GIRD © NO

Principal Place of Business © 37 LOROMG § TOA FAYDH
#23-348
EAST PAYOH SPRING
SINGAPORE (310037)

Date of Changa of Address

Activities (1) ! PASSENGER LAND TRANSPORT N.E.C. (EG FRIVATE CARS FOR HIRE WITH OPERATOR
AND TRISHAWS) (48218)

Descripion ° PASSENGER LAND TRANSPORT

Authentication No. : W18356388)
Fege 10f3



ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY b
(ACRA) IZ

NF(IFRATY RESHHLE

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT, THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE (53329286K) Date: 28052013
Existing Sola-Propristors) | Partner(a)
Nama o m Address Address Dats of Entry
e M = Sauirce -
- Position
NG CHENG CHENG ET234508A SINGAPORE 37 LORONG 5 TOA PAYOH ACRA 230172017
CITIZEN F23-340
EAST PAYOH SPRING Orwrvar
SINGAPORE (31003T)
TAN CHIN YEW GEB3034BZ BINGAPORE 37 LORONG 5 TOA PAYOH ACRA QROA2018
CITIZEN #22-340
EAST PAYOH SPRING Ownar
SINGAPORE (310037)
o '—!'. " i il e ¥ . :
N e 5 (D, _ Pace of  Address Asdress Datw of Emtry  Daterof
Source Withdrawal
Fosition
TAN CHIN YEW SEAINIAEZ SINGAPQRE 3T LORONG 5 TOA ACRA 17022018 JMaoT
CITIZEN PAYOH
F23-349 Cwniar
EAST PAYOH SPRING
SINGAPORE (31003T)
Abbraviation
DSCARS - One Stop change of Address Reporting Sendce by Immigration & Checkpoint Autharity.
Note ;.

- The information contained in this Business Proflle is extracted fram iodgements Eled by this entity with ACRA

= The list of officers for this entity is svaiiable lor online suthentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Prafile. Pisase scan
the OF code avallables on the las! page of this profile 10 access the autheniication pape. For more Information, please visR wers 80800 50

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES
BAPORE

SIN
RECEIPT NOQ. ¢ ACRA1S05281 56421
DATE : 28052019

Authentication Mo, : W183563068J
Page 2 of 3

i



AGCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY b ;
IACRA) 1Z

NELRMARUNHERTITITES

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED |S UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY
DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LO5S THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Business) of GOLDEN CHARA ENTERPRISE (53320286K) Date: 28/0572019

This s computar gensrated. Hence no sigrature required.

A




12/28/2019 Claim Porial

il <TP- Man?at IA> -S9M02A20 ISCCIDENT INV(?LVING
SHD 366D(OI) & SJK 5476B(TP) ON 11/12/2019

Type
© Question

Message
Liability: 100%. TP video footage shows that OID changed lane and collided with third party. Infarm Ol
about third party claim. We seek your mandate at $3,303.45(all-in). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in

Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 28-Dec-19

hitps .'.-vu.srmnmmsm.mm.ng.fclmmmrtnlmImln'nrndex-w:ndw—mmmuusl&.hlnﬂ#&mme—mqmm‘ulmv-mmqﬂ?mhuﬂnqmwum... 1
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date:
Survey Details:

Date of loss 11-Dec-19

Date of appointment 13-Dec-19

Date of survey 13-Dec-19

Location of survey STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number 5JK54768

Make and Model NISSAN SYLPHY 1.5 4AT

Date of registration 24-Oct-08

Parf Rebate

Market Value 5 20,000.00

Parf Rebate 5 11,698.00

MNett Loss 5 8,302.00

Repair details:

[initial Estimate | $ 9,470.67 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts s 2,235.58

Check items (estimate) S -

Labour 5 1,200.00

Total 8 3.485.58

Lump Sum(if applicable) S 2,800.00

|Number of days for repair | a]

WAS ) RLEad )

28/12/2019



L.!; ;; -‘ P | Conipariy Mugiabratinn e 1HE807 1HRM
EF R IR AN D, R AR T NI STHRIAD PARR, SIS AR Jaes i TR ;T A2SANERT PN i aZSRANS
Remarks:

TP video shows that OID changed lane and coused the collision.

Mandate:
Liability{TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 2,996.00
Loss of use 3 300.00 |(5days x $60,00)
Lass of rental NIL |no. of days
Loss of income NIL |no. of days
LTA search fees 5 7.45
Others MNIL
Proposed Total s 3,303.45




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 37 December 2012 6:16 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 151644, vehicle number SJK54768

31/12/19 11:34 AM *** Message - Hi Hsiao Tong, pls proceed but LOU propose at lowest benchmark (start from 550
per day). Tks - HO Winnie

—-0riginal Message—-

From: winnie.ho@axa.com.sg <winnie.ho@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 31 December, 2019 11:35 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 151644, vehicle number 5JK54768

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SSMDZAZ0.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, Is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



| Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: STK STK <stkautosg@gmail. com>

Sent: Tuesday, 14 January 2020 5:22 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SIK54768 OUR REF: S9MO2A20MC/HO *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19022007 /pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong
DK, We accepted the below offer 5 3250.00.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg

Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

s
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> F 2020 £ 1 B 6 BE— EF 923 5i&:
Without Prejudice

Dear 5irs/Mdm,



We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $3,250.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“please note that our propesal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disciosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

“Wishing you & Happiness and Progperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhtikkauto com | fox: 6741-94108

Hlk 51, Pava UThi Industrial Park, Thi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: STK 5TK < mail. >

Sent: Monday, 30 December 2019 11:22 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF; S5JK5476B OUR REF: S9M02A20MC/HO *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19022007/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please follow up the payment .

Happy New Year 2020,



Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg
Mobile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com> F 2019 ££ 12 B 18 HE= T4 12.44 EiF:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability Is clear / under
BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned
case,



Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on
the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

Thank you.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/for the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other
related claims,”

“Best Wishes for merry Christmas, and Higryy New Year 2020

Best Regands,
Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Hundler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

Fram: 5TK STK <stkautosg@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 4:40 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)} <Meikwan®@lkk .com=>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SIK5476B OUR REF: S9MD2A20MC/HO *** LKK REF:
CCa/ASM 19022007 /pa3

Dear Melkwan

Please refer to attached video. the video footage very clear show the taxi cut into my lane to pick up the
passenger.



Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg
Mabile: (65) 9123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669
8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) <sMelkwan@®|kkauto.com> F 2019 ¥ 12 § 13 BEA TF 430 5F -

WITHOUT PREJUDICE”

SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.



Fyi. Ol has reported. Please refer to the below OI's sketch plan and statement.
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Clircumstances of Accident

ON 11122018 AT ABOUT Z325HRS, | WAS TRAVELLING STRAIGHT ALONG THE THIRD LANE OF CROSS STREET.
SUDDENLY | FELT AN IMPACT ON THE LEFT SIDE OF MY TAXI, VEHICLE B(SJHS4TEB) HAS SWERVED ONTO MY LANE
AND COLLIDED ONTO THE LEFT SIDE PORTION OF MY TAXL

Please provide us the following and arrange for TP survey.

« evidence lLe. video and scene photo.
» PIR result (ifany)
« Estimated cost of repair

Please note that for liabllity, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact _

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and get back to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Thank you,

Best Regards,



Mei Kwan | Admin
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email; MejKwand@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o8971:1)

From: 5TK 5TK <st all.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 10:28 AM

To: KUMAR Shallendra <shailendra.kumar®axa.com.sg>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: YOUR REF: SIK54768 QUR REF: S9M02A20MC/HO

Dear Kumar

We conduct . LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to pre-inspection.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www_stkauto.com.sq
Mobile: (685) 8123 7949 | Tel: (65) 63860669
8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER




KUMAR Shailendra <shailendra.kumar@axa.com.sg>F 2019 5 12 A 13 AR 4 9:.00 53l

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir,

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer's vehicle jointly with
your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list
below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Infiniti Appraisal Services
Priority Services Pte Ltd
AXA in house surveyor

i | | P | i
0 # s Qe

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these mator
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the
cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate
quatation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one
cause of action, save as to costs and expenses,

Best Regards

Shailendra

From: 5TK 5TK [mallto:stkautosg@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2019 4:59 PM



To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: SIK5476B Against SHD366D DOA : 11/12/2019

Dear Motor Claim Department

Please arrange survey before repair.
Thank you
Yours sincerely

Tan Guohua

Chief Executive Officer

STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD | www.stkauto.com.sg
Mobile: (65) 9123 7948 | Tel: (65) 63860669

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #03-21 Singapore 415875 @PREMIER

——Disclaimer—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you
are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. |f
you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA
Singapore - Externals or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly
authorized by the said companies.



STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD

57K auto

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 703-21
PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT 5415875
TEL: 63860669 | FAX: 63860669
Your Ref: SHD366D
Our Ref SIK54768

71122019

AXA Insurance Singapore Pre Lid
8 Shenton Way

#2701 AXA Tower

Singapore 06881 1

Ann: Motor Claims Departmen

Dear Sirs™adam

ACCIDENT ON 11/1272019 INVOLVING SJIK5476B & SHD366D AT JUNCTION OF CROSS ST TELOK AYER
STREET

We are the authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, SIKS4768, which was involved in the captioned accident
with your insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him/her in presenting his claim
against the party responsible for the damage 10 the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SHD366D, we are submitting these claims for your
consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/elaimant.

1. Cost of Repairs 2094.00
2. D days Car Rental .
3. Loss of Use 5 X 55150 750.00
4. Surveyor Fee -
5. LTA Fee TA45
6. TP/GIA Fee

7 Medical -
8. Others -

(E&OE) 375343

We enclose the following documents ta support the claims: -

[ ] Repair/Excess Bill [ ] Insurance Cenificate
[ ] Surveyvor Report | | Power of Attorney

[ ] Coloured Pholographs [ ] Car Rental Bill

[ ] GIA/Police Reponi(s) [ ] Medical Bill

| ] GIATP Search [ ] Witness Statement

[ 1 Ohers:

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client's claim as soon as possible.

Please note that it Is a condition of any sertlement reached that it shall be without prejudice 1o any personal injury claim (if
any) of the owner/driver/claimant,

Yours faithfully

LINDA LIAO




Date. ;ffuf?ufﬁ
rrom: Cxoldlon_Ohva EntéeHinifme of Policyholder) \\‘
wyvehice o STKZUH B  ounervencie: SHD3GED " ~
psm— 11 ] EAN tocation: _Tune  Of Cyose Stwet | JeWK Hfj{* 4

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: AR Insweindl F"'"l* Lid

{Third Party and/or Third Party Insurer)

| have authorised STK AUTD {SF’E LTD to proceed with the repairs to my acoident damaged vehicle and to proceed with
3rd Party Insurance Claims against Third Party and / or its insurer on my behalf for property da mages., cosls, and expenses,
including loss of use, loss of rental, medical fees and legal costs

To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement of compensation amount in respect of my/our daim against third
party (except personal Injuries and medical claims)

As STK AUTOD (S} PTE LTD will be handling the entire 3rd Party Claims, which includes signing / submission of all relevant
documents and negotiation of my claims on my behalf, kindly forward and make payable all proceeds of my claims 1o 5TK
AUTO (S} PTE LTD,

! confirm that the payment of any negotiated settlement with and accepted by STK AUTO | 5) PTE LTD will serve as an
effectual discharge of my claims against the Third Party and / or its insurer for the damage caused.

| Harther confirmed and sccept that:

i Pwill indemnify & keep STR AUTO (8) Pre L1d indenmified in connection with or arising from the claim and under
o circumstunces that will hold STK AUTO(S) Pre Litd liable for any losses or damages of whalever nuture arising
from or in connection with the claim:

i STRAUTO(S) Pre Lid does not gusrantee and never represented that the Insurer & or Third Party will fuully

indemmify me for the damage andor the repair costs und that | shall continue to be Hable to STK ALTO (S) PFTE
LT3 for the whaole repair cosis.

LA

Policyholder's tyre / c?‘-a‘;‘.fw's Stamp (if applicable) Witness's Signature
" ¥ - "
Noma: ?{ A ’%fﬁ YE’ NA Ente j““' 52 Name: b"‘ y a
NRIC No./ROC No.: 36&;31;9; NRICNo: SR [ 4§ 55’% D

Designation

STH ALITO [5] FTE LT0, 8 KA BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2_#03- 11 PIRIMER 1AM BUKTT, SINGAPORE 415875

Company Registration Mo, 201539883N



STK Auto (S) Pte Ltd

8, Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #03-21, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875
Office/Fax : 6386 0669 24Hrs Hot Line: 8151 7426

Email: stkautosg@gmall.com

INVOICE

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

5 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER
#2401 SINGAPORE 068811

Date of Invoige ©  18/0172020
Invoice : 20200018

Claim Type t Third Party
Vehicle Reg. No SIK54768
Vehicle Make/Model @ NISSAN SYLPHY

Date of Accident = 11/12/2019

Description Amount (55)
Lump Sum Repairs as per recommendation $§ 303738
7% GST 5 21262
Tuotal £ 3.250.00

Singapore Dollar THREE THOUISAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY




' V ” LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

e F= 51 Ubi Ave 1 ¥D1-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 _ ;
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Lot |||I|m||||l||"m

HIKL

PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SHD 366D Veh. Inspected SJK 54768
Policy No. VFX/P1680520 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMO02A20 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13/122019

NISSAN S"rH‘r‘ I c.c 1498

Make & Model

Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. JN1BAAG11Z20106528 Colour BLUE
Odometer 342789 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOoGD

[size ' Make Balance

R/H Front Tyre |185/85R15 MICHELIN 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 MICHELIN 5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[195/85 R15 KAPSEN ) 5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |185/85R15 KAPSEN 5 mm

Description of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION AND O/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

Accident Date 1111272018
Survey held at STKAUTO (S) PTELTD

8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4
#03-21 PREMIER@KAKI BUKIT
SSINGAPORE 415875

Inspection Date 131122019

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

‘Estimate Days of hepal

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




e e e e e
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10
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RH HEADLAMP (CONSISTENT)
RH HEADLAMP PANEL (CONSISTENT)

FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)

BONNET (CONSISTENT)

BONNET CHROME (CONSISTENT)

FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)

RH FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT)

RH FRONT BUMPER CHROME (CONSISTENT)

RH FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP (CONSISTENT)

RH FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)
FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)

FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)

FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH (CONSISTENT)

FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH (CONSISTENT)

FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD RH (CONSISTENT)
LESS 10% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

RH FRONT TYRE (SN) (CONSISTENT)
FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)
FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)

RH FRONT SPORT RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)

LABOUR

LABOUR TO FACILITATE REPAIR.INCLUSIVE OF THE
REPAIR OF RH HEADLAMP PANEL .

R&R REAR FRONT PORTION COMPARTMENT .

CRACKED

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

CRACKED
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
BENT
NECESSARY
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
cut
CRACKED
CRUMFLED
SERVICEABLE
CRACKED

SERVICEABLE
NECESSARY

NECESSARY (5
PCS ONLY)

SERVICEABLE

NOT NECESSARY

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19022007/Hpa3q2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 1561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg. No 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. S.JK 5476B

658.00) 558.00
18560
39560 355.60
985.70 -
185.60
365.60 -
650.50
685.60 627.80
65.80 65.80
450.60
155.70
558.00 -
566.20 566.20
250.30 210.30
35.00 35.00
35.00
B7.50 B7.50)
-835.63 -250.62
572067 2,255.58
350.00 -
50.00 20.00]
50.00 1000
450.00 -
800.00 30.00
1,200.00 600.00]
250.00 -




' ” V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Al B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrtal Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAN' 6256 4315

MOT NECESSARY
TO SPRAY PAINT BONET . NOT NECESSARY
TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMFER ) : 600.00
TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT FENDER RH}
TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT SUPPORT PANEL } 250.00
TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT .  |[NOT NECESSARY 250.00 -

2,850.00 1,200.00

GRAND TOTAL 9,470.67 3,485.58

Jeer e

LEE HOCK ANN HO LEONG CHUAN
Assl Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Aeport s mads sobsly ot the uss snd beneiil of ihe Clieni nemed on thes froni page of ihis Reporn.
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